The Times-Standard

PO Box 3580 Eureka, CA 95502 707-441-0571 legals@times-standard.com

2096813

HUMBOLDT COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD - LEGAL 825 5TH ST - ROOM 111 EUREKA, CA 95501

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Humboldt

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-mentioned matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer of THE TIMES-STANDARD, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the City of Eureka, County of Humboldt, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Humboldt, State of California, under the date of June 15, 1967, Consolidated Case Numbers 27009 and 27010; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type not smaller than nonpareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit,

12/22/2019

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Eureka, California, This 14th day of January, 2020

Robin imholte

Legal No.

0006437566

POST-ADOPTION SUMMARY OF URGENCY ORDINANCE EXTENDING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE CULTIVATION OF INDUSTRIAL HEMP BY "ESTABLISHED AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTIONS" OR OTHERS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF THE COUNTY, WHICH SHALL TAKE IMMEDIATE

On Tuesday, December 10, 2019, during its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance 2637 which extends urgency Ordinance No. 2632 to continue a temporary moratorium on the cultivation of industrial hemp as otherwise provided by California Food and Agriculture Code sections 81000 - 81011 by "established agricultural research institutions" or others within the unincorporated area of the County of Humboldt. The moratorium extension is in effect for one year after enactment, and may be extended by further action by the Board of Supervisors within that time period for a total of up to two years. A four-fifths vote is required for adoption of any extension.

A certified copy of the full text of the Ordinance No. 2637 is available to the public upon request made to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors by calling (707) 476-2384, and is posted on the County's website at https://humboldtgov.org/2491/He mp-Ordinance, and can be viewed at the Clerk of the Board's Office at Room 111, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California.

The names of the supervisors voting for and against the ordinance are: For adoption: Bass, Bohn, Fennell, Wilson, Mardone Against adoption: None